
GROUP ENTRIES

Wednesday, Royal Ascot, post time: 15:40

PRINCE OF WALES’S S.-G1, £1,057,500, 4yo/up, 9f 212y

SC HORSE SIRE OWNER TRAINER JOCKEY WT

1 Bay Bridge (GB) New Bay (GB) James Wigan & Ballylinch Stud Sir Michael Stoute Ryan Moore 128

2 Lord North (Ire) Dubawi (Ire) HH Sheikh Zayed bin Mohammed Racing John & Thady Gosden Frankie Dettori 128

3 Shahryar (Jpn) Deep Impact (Jpn) Sunday Racing Co Ltd Hideaki Fujiwara Cristian Demuro 128

4 State of Rest (Ire) Starspangledbanner (Aus) State of Rest Partnership Joseph Patrick O'Brien Shane Crosse 128

5 Grand Glory (GB) Olympic Glory (Ire) Haras de Hus Gianluca Bietolini Mickael Barzalona 125

Breeders: 1-London Thoroughbred Services Ltd, 2-Godolphin, 3-Northern Farm, 4-Tinnakill Bloodstock Ltd, 5-Elevage Haras de Bourgeauville

Wednesday, Royal Ascot, post time: 15:05

QUEEN’S VASE-G2, £262,500, 3yo, 14f 34y

SC HORSE SIRE OWNER TRAINER JOCKEY WT

1 Al Qareem (Ire) Awtaad (Ire) Nick Bradley Racing 33 + Burke K. R. Burke Clifford Lee 128

2 Anchorage (Ire) Galileo (Ire) Mrs J Magnier/M Tabor/D Smith/Westerberg Aidan O'Brien Ryan Moore 128

3 Baltic Bird (GB) Frankel (GB) Gestut Ammerland John & Thady Gosden Frankie Dettori 128

4 Eldar Eldarov (GB) Dubawi (Ire) KHK Racing Ltd Roger Varian David Egan 128

5 Green Team (Fr) Wootton Bassett (GB) Ahmad Al Shaikh Owen Burrows Marco Ghiani 128

6 Hafit (Ire) Dubawi (Ire) Godolphin Charlie Appleby James Doyle 128

7 Nahanni (GB) Frankel (GB) Godolphin Charlie Appleby William Buick 128

8 Ruler Legend (Ire) Camelot (GB) Mr Boniface Ho Ka Kui J. A. Stack Jamie Spencer 128

9 Zechariah (Ire) Nathaniel (Ire) Aquis Farm & Manton Park Freddie & Martyn Meade Colin Keane 128

10 Emotion (GB) Frankel (GB) Qatar Racing Limited John & Thady Gosden Cieren Fallon 125

11 Perfect Alibi (GB) Le Havre (Ire) The Queen William Haggas Tom Marquand 125

12 Typewriter (Ire) Gleneagles (Ire) Mrs Fitri Hay Andrew Balding David Probert 125

Breeders: 1-Shadwell Estate Company Limited, 2-Barronstown Stud, 3-Ammerland Verwaltung GmbH & Co.KG, 4-Miss K. Rausing, 5-Haras d'Etreham,

Mme R. Ades, & Ecurie Ades Hazan, 6-Floors Farming & Coolmore Stud, 7-Godolphin, 8-Cocheteux-Tierno Roberto, 9-Mr John Gunther, 10-The Molly

Malone Partnership, 11-The Queen, 12-Castlefarm Stud

Wednesday, Royal Ascot, post time: 16:20

DUKE OF CAMBRIDGE S.-G2, £175,000, 4yo/up, f/m, 8f 0y

SC HORSE SIRE OWNER TRAINER JOCKEY WT

1 Saffron Beach (Ire) New Bay (GB) Mrs B. V. Sangster, J Wigan & O Sangster Jane Chapple-Hyam William Buick 133

2 Sibila Spain (Ire) Frankel (GB) Yeguada Centurion Christopher Head Aurelien Lemaitre 131

3 Bashkirova (GB) Pivotal (GB) Cheveley Park Stud William Haggas Tom Marquand 128

4 Kennella (Fr) Kendargent (Fr) Mr D. R. Lodge N. Caullery Mickael Barzalona 128

5 Mother Earth (Ire) Zoffany (Ire) Mr D. Smith, Mrs J. Magnier, Mr M. Tabor Aidan O'Brien Ryan Moore 128

6 Novemba (Ger) Gleneagles (Ire) Gestut Brummerhof P. Schiergen Sybille Vogt 128

7 Primo Bacio (Ire) Awtaad (Ire) David Ward Ed Walker Richard Kingscote 128

8 Thunder Beauty (Ire) Night of Thunder (Ire) Mr D. K. Kelly David O'Meara Daniel Tudhope 128

Breeders: 1-China Horse Club International Ltd, 2-Coolmore, 3-Cheveley Park Stud Ltd, 4-G.A.E.C. Campos, 5-Grenane House Stud, 6-Gestut Brummerhof,

7-Kildaragh Stud, 8-Kildaragh Stud & Michael Downey

                                                       

http://www.keeneland.com/sales
http://www.breederscup.com/challenge-series
http://www.breederscup.com/races/breeders-cup-challenge


Wednesday, Royal Ascot, post time: 14:30

QUEEN MARY S.-G2, £115,000, 2yo, f, 5f 0y

SC HORSE SIRE OWNER TRAINER JOCKEY WT

1 All The Time (Ire) Kodiac (GB) The Royal Ascot Racing Club Simon & Ed Crisford James Doyle 128

2 Carmela (Ire) Tasleet (GB) The Many Saints David Loughnane Richard Kingscote 128

3 Dramatised (Ire) Showcasing (GB) Clipper Logistics K. R. Burke Daniel Tudhope 128

4 Funny Money Honey (Ire) Bungle Inthejungle (GB) Mrs T. Marnane Florian Guyader Tom Marquand 128

5 Grand Oak (Ire) K Speightstown Dew Sweepers LLC George R. Arnold II Colin Keane 128

6 Katey Kontent (GB) Havana Grey (GB) S R Hope & S W Barrow Clive Cox Adam Kirby 128

7 Lady Beano (Ire) Dandy Man (Ire) Ontoawinner, Andy Finneran Adrian Keatley Gerald Mosse 128

8 Lady Tilbury (GB) Bated Breath (GB) MRC International David Marnane G. F. Carroll 128

9 Lost Angel (Ire) Dark Angel (Ire) Atlantic Equine Clive Cox Liam Keniry 128

10 Love Reigns (Ire) U S Navy Flag Stonestreet Stables LLC Wesley A. Ward Irad Ortiz Jr 128

11 Manhattan Jungle (Ire) Bungle Inthejungle (GB) Eclipse Thoroughbred Partners Amy Murphy Mickael Barzalona 128

12 Maria Branwell (Ire) James Garfield (Ire) Bronte Collection 1 David O'Meara Kieran Shoemark 128

13 Maylandsea (GB) Havana Grey (GB) Middleham Park Racing LXXI and Partners Michael Bell David Egan 128

14 Miami Girl (Ire) Cotai Glory (GB) Amo Racing Limited Richard Hannon Rossa Ryan 128

15 Olivia Maralda (Ire) Kodiac (GB) Amo Coutinho Partnership M. D. O'Callaghan Silvestre de Sousa 128

16 Omniqueen (GB) Tasleet (GB) Amo Racing and Omnihorse Racing David Loughnane L. F. Roche 128

17 One More Olly (GB) Camacho (GB) Amo Racing Limited Richard Hughes Ryan Moore 128

18 Primrose Ridge (GB) Aclaim (Ire) Amo Racing Limited Darryll Holland Gary Halpin 128

19 Queen of Deauville (Ire) Showcasing (GB) Mr Jaber Abdullah Charlie & Mark Johnston William Buick 128

20 The Platinum Queen (Ire) Cotai Glory (GB) Middleham Park Racing XV Richard Fahey Oisin Orr 128

21 Yahsat (Ire) Dandy Man (Ire) Mr Saeed Bin Mohammed Al Qassimi K. R. Burke Clifford Lee 128

Breeders: 1-Rory O'Brien, 2-Austin Curran, 3-Branton Court Stud, 4-Mark Burns, 5-SF Bloodstock, 6-Whitsbury Manor Stud, 7-Airlie Stud & Mrs S. M.

Rogers, 8-Manor Farm Stud (Rutland), 9-Grangemore Stud, 10-Patrick Grogan, 11-Patrick Headon, 12-Barry Kennedy & Anna Murphy, 13-Denniff Farms

Ltd, 14-Pier House Stud, 15-Tally-Ho Stud, 16-D. R. Tucker, 17-Carisbrooke Stud, 18-Exors of the Late Mrs B. E. Moore, 19-Lynn Lodge Stud, 20-T ally-Ho

Stud, 21-Thomas Hassett

Thursday, Royal Ascot, post time: 16:20

GOLD CUP-G1, £500,000, 4yo/up, 19f 210y

SC HORSE SIRE OWNER TRAINER JOCKEY WT

1 Alignak (GB) Sea The Moon (Ger) Mr R. J. Tufft Jamie Osborne Saffie Osborne 130

3 Stradivarius (Ire) Sea The Stars (Ire) Mr B. E. Nielsen John & Thady Gosden Frankie Dettori 130

4 Trueshan (Fr) Planteur (Ire) Singula Partnership Alan King Hollie Doyle 130

5 Kyprios (Ire) Galileo (Ire) Moyglare/Magnier/Tabor/Smith/Westerberg Aidan O'Brien Ryan Moore 129

6 Mojo Star (Ire) Sea The Stars (Ire) Amo Racing Limited Richard Hannon Rossa Ryan 129

7 Tashkhan (Ire) Born To Sea (Ire) Mr P. Boyle Brian Ellison Ben Robinson 129

8 Bubble Smart (GB) Intello (Ger) Zak Bloodstock M. Delzangles Gerald Mosse 127

9 Burning Victory (Fr) Nathaniel (Ire) Mrs Audrey Turley W. P. Mullins William Buick 127

10 Princess Zoe (Ger) Jukebox Jury (Ire) Patrick F. Kehoe/Mrs.P.Crampton Anthony Mullins Joseph Sheridan 127

Breeders: 1-Miss K. Rausing, 3-Bjorn Nielsen, 4-D. Blot, 5-Moyglare Stud Farm Ltd, 6-Barbara Prendergast, 7-His Highness The Aga Khan's Studs S.C.,

8-Succession Z. Hakam, 9-Haras d'Etreham & Riviera Equine, 10-Gestut Hony-Hof

https://www.audeladespistes.fr/Home/Index/EN


Thursday, Royal Ascot, post time: 15:40

RIBBLESDALE S.-G2, £200,000, 3yo, f, 11f 211y

SC HORSE SIRE OWNER TRAINER JOCKEY WT

1 History (Ire) Galileo (Ire) M Tabor/D Smith/Mrs J Magnier/Westerberg Aidan O'Brien Ryan Moore 128

2 Life of Dreams (GB) Dubawi (Ire) Godolphin Charlie Appleby William Buick 128

3 Magical Lagoon (Ire) Galileo (Ire) Zhang Yuesheng Mrs J. Harrington Shane Foley 128

4 Mukaddamah (GB) New Approach (Ire) Shadwell Estate Company Ltd Roger Varian Jim Crowley 128

5 Mystic Wells K Kitten's Joy Mr & Mrs R Scott & Mr & Mrs D Bevan George Boughey Ben Curtis 128

6 Sea Silk Road (Ire) Sea The Stars (Ire) Sunderland Holding Inc. William Haggas Tom Marquand 128

Breeders: 1-Barronstown Stud, 2-Godolphin, 3-Coolmore, 4-Whatton Manor Stud, 5-Kenneth L. Ramsey & Sarah K. Ramsey, 6-Kildaragh Stud

Thursday, Royal Ascot, post time: 14:30

NORFOLK S.-G2, £110,000, 2yo, 5f 0y

SC HORSE SIRE OWNER TRAINER JOCKEY WT

1 Bakeel (GB) Sioux Nation Sheikh Abdullah Almalek Alsabah Andrew Balding Jack Mitchell 129

2 Brave Nation (Ire) Sioux Nation Mr Brian Goodyear Michael Bell James Doyle 129

3 Crispy Cat (GB) Ardad (Ire) Amo Racing Limited M. D. O'Callaghan Silvestre de Sousa 129

4 Jungle Fever (Ire) Bungle Inthejungle (GB) Kingsley Park 28 - Gold Charlie & Mark Johnston Joe Fanning 129

5 My First Rodeo (Ire) Kodiac (GB) Mr A. Cryans John Ryan Darragh Keenan 129

6 Redemption Time (GB) Harry Angel (Ire) Atlantic Equine Clive Cox Adam Kirby 129

7 The Antarctic (Ire) Dark Angel (Ire) Magnier/Tabor/Smith/Westerberg/Brant Aidan O'Brien Ryan Moore 129

8 The Ridler (GB) Brazen Beau (Aus) Mr Steve Bradley Richard Fahey Paul Hanagan 129

9 Thunder Moor (Ire) Dandy Man (Ire) Bronte Collection 1 Kevin Ryan Daniel Tudhope 129

10 Walbank (Ire) Kodiac (GB) Amo Racing and Omnihorse Racing David Loughnane Rossa Ryan 129

11 Pillow Talk (Ire) Kodiac (GB) Clipper Logistics K. R. Burke Kieran Shoemark 126

Breeders: 1-Volute Partnership, 2-Basil Brindley, 3-Saeed Nasser Al Romaithi, 4-Newlands House Stud, 5-Shadwell Estate Company Limited, 6-Cheveley

Park Stud Limited, 7-Ballyphilip Stud, 8-Smarden Thoroughbreds, 9-Ballyhane, 10-Tally-Ho Stud, 11-Mountarmstrong Stud & Partners

Thursday, Royal Ascot, post time: 17:35

HAMPTON COURT S.-G3, £100,000, 3yo, 9f 212y

SC HORSE SIRE OWNER TRAINER JOCKEY WT

1 Claymore (Fr) New Bay (GB) Mrs Mary Slack Jane Chapple-Hyam Adam Kirby 128

2 Cresta (Fr) New Bay (GB) Mr Mohammed Bin Hamad Khalifa Al Attiyah Freddie & Martyn Meade Jamie Spencer 128

3 Howth (Ire) Churchill (Ire) Mrs J Magnier/M Tabor/D Smith/Westerberg Aidan O'Brien Ryan Moore 128

4 Kingmax (Ire) Kingman (GB) Amo Racing Limited David Loughnane Rossa Ryan 128

5 Maksud (GB) Golden Horn (GB) Thurloe Thoroughbreds LIV Hughie Morrison Tom Marquand 128

6 Reach For The Moon (GB) Sea The Stars (Ire) The Queen John & Thady Gosden Frankie Dettori 128

Breeders: 1-Guenther Schmidt, 2-Townbraccan Enterprises LTD, 3-Capital Bloodstock, 4-Sunderland Holding Inc., 5-Shadwell Estate Company Limited,

6-The Queen

*All posts displayed in local time.

https://www.thoroughbreddailynews.com/sales-results-by-stallion/

